1) Currency risk (expressed in thousands for foreign currencies)

The Group’s significant exposure to foreign currency risk was as follows:
(In thousands of foreign currency)

 December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022

 Foreign
currency

Exchange
rate NTD

Foreign
currency

Exchange
rate NTD

 Financial assets

  Monetary items

 USD $ 20,269  USD/NTD

=30.705

 622,351   49,212  USD/NTD

=30.71

 1,511,297

 USD  27,308  USD/CNY

=7.0827

 836,905   30,496  USD/CNY

=6.9646

 936,226

Financial liabilities

  USD  14,767  USD/CNY

=7.0827

 452,558  20,839  USD/CNY

=6.9646

 639,771

2) Sensitivity analysis

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk arises from the translation of the foreign
currency exchange gains and losses on cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable,
other receivables, borrowings, accounts payable, and other payables that are denominated
in foreign currency. A weakening (strengthening) 5% of each foreign currency against the
functional currency for the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022 would have
affected the net profit before tax as follows, the analysis is performed on the same basis
for both periods.
   2023   2022
USD (against the NTD)

Increase 0.25% $ 31,118 75,565

Decrease 0.25% (31,118) (75,565)

USD (against the CNY)

137

(English Translation of Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese.)
SINHER TECHNOLOGY INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to The Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless otherwise specified)

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

Increase 0.25% 19,217 14,823

Decrease 0.25% (19,217) (14,823)

3) Exchange gains and losses of monetary items

Gains or losses on foreign exchange of the Group’s monetary items are disclosed